
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 109

56TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2023

INTRODUCED BY

John Block

AN ACT

REPEALING THE NEW MEXICO CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, SECTIONS 41-4A-1

THROUGH 41-4A-13 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 2021, CHAPTER 119,

SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 13).

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  REPEAL.--Sections 41-4A-1 through 41-4A-13

NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2021, Chapter 119, Sections 1 through 13)

are repealed.

SECTION 2.  APPLICABILITY.--The provisions of this act

shall not apply to actions filed pursuant to the New Mexico

Civil Rights Act prior to June 16, 2023.

.223491.1


