25

1	HOUSE BILL 109
2	56TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2023
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	John Block
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	REPEALING THE NEW MEXICO CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, SECTIONS 41-4A-1
12	THROUGH 41-4A-13 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 2021, CHAPTER 119,
13	SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 13).
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. REPEALSections 41-4A-1 through 41-4A-13
17	NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2021, Chapter 119, Sections 1 through 13)
18	are repealed.
19	SECTION 2. APPLICABILITY The provisions of this act
20	shall not apply to actions filed pursuant to the New Mexico
21	Civil Rights Act prior to June 16, 2023.
22	.223491.1
23	
24	